

George E. Pataki Governor

NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF TEMPORARY AND DISABILITY ASSISTANCE 40 NORTH PEARL STREET ALBANY, NY 12243-0001

Robert Doar Commissioner

Local Commissioners Memorandum

Section 1

Transmittal:	04-LCM-12
To:	Local District Commissioners
Issuing Division/Office:	Commissioner's Office
Date:	September 13, 2004
Subject:	Appointment of
	OTDA Executive Deputy Commissioner
	and
	OTDA Deputy Commissioner for Division of Temporary Assistance
Contact	Lorraine K. Noval
Person(s):	(518)474-9516
Attachments:	N/A
Attachment Av Line	

Section 2

I. Purpose

The purpose of this LCM is to announce the appointment of two new Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance (OTDA) senior staff members.

Sandra Pettinato

Ms. Sandra Pettinato will be joining OTDA as Executive Deputy Commissioner effective October 1, 2004. Ms. Pettinato is currently the Deputy Director for the New York State Medicaid Program at the Department of Health. She has worked for the State since 1980, beginning in the Division of the Budget, where she was employed until her appointment in 2000 with the Department of Health. Her experience in State government will be a valuable asset to OTDA.

Ms. Pettinato can be reached at:

Sandra Pettinato
Executive Deputy Commissioner
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance
40 North Pearl Street – 16th floor
Albany, NY 12243
(518) 474-9475
(518) 474-7870 (fax)
Sandra.Pettinato@dfa.state.ny.us

Russell Sykes

Mr. Russell Sykes will be joining OTDA as the Deputy Commissioner in the Division of Temporary Assistance effective September 20, 2004. Mr. Sykes has been at the Schuyler Center for Advocacy and Analysis (SCAA) for 17 years and currently serves as its Vice President. He brings a wealth of knowledge and experience in social welfare policy and practice.

Mr. Sykes can be reached at:

Russell Sykes
Deputy Commissioner
Division of Temporary Assistance
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance
40 North Pearl Street – 11th floor
Albany, NY 12243
(518) 474-9222
(518) 474-5281 (fax)
Russell.Sykes@dfa.state.ny.us

Issued By

Name: Robert Doar Title: Commissioner

Division/Office: Commissioner's Office